
10/26/2022
PD 021-034

Bid Opening 08/25/2021 10:00am

SPECIFICATIONS FOR SUPPLYING TOWING SERVICES FOR COUNTY VEHICLES FROM

VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN THE COUNTY ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS

VENDOR:

Carl F. Mihlebach/Steven E. Fearon DBA Tyler
Mill Towing

387 Tyler Mill Road

Sewell, NJ 08080

 Steven Fearor, Owner 

 856-589-4333 

 856-589-2480 - Fax 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

ITEM 1 - COUNTY VEHICLES IN-COUNTY FEE - FLAT FEE

COUNTY AMBULANCE $225.00

38 PASSENGER BUS $235.00

22 PASSENGER BUS $235.00

DUMP TRUCK $295.00

AUTOMOBILES/LIGHT TRUCKS $85.00

OUTSIDE COUNTY RATE - HOURLY

AMBULANCE $135.00

38 PASSENGER BUS $155.00

22 PASSENGER BUS $155.00

DUMP TRUCK $165.00

AUTOMOBILES/LIGHT TRUCKS $85.00

WINCH SERVICE FEE $175.00

1.ARE YOU AVAILABLE 24 HOURS PER DAY YES

2.DO YOU HAVE WRECKER & FLAT BED SERVICES YES

3.DO YOU BEONG TO NJTSA ASSOC.? YES

4.CAN YOU TOW TRUCKS OVER 30,000LB GVW YES

5.DO YOU HAVE A SECURE, FENCED IN LOT WITH VIDEO SURVEILLANCE YES

6.
DO YOU HAVE A GARAGE AND/OR OTHER PROTECTED FACILITY WITH RESTRICTED
ACCESS TO SECURE VEHICLES SEIZED AS EVIDENCE YES

ITEM 2 - PUBLIC VEHICLES

AUTOMOBILE/LIGHT TRUCKS - TOW FEE $145.00 FLAT FEE

WINCH SERVICE FEE $135.00 HOURLY RATE

STORAGE FEE:  24 HOURS $65.00/24 HOURS

ITEM 3 - PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE SERVICES

TOWING OF SEIZED/DISABLED VEHICLES TO PROSECUTOR'S FACILITY $175.00 FLAT FEE

WINCH SERVICE FEE $45.00 HOURLY RATE
STORAGE FEES FOR STORING SEIZED/DISABLED VEHICLE AT YOUR FACILITY COST PER DAY:  85.00 INSIDE

COST PER WEEK:  N/A
COST PER MONTH:  N/A

VARIATIONS NONE

This is a 2 year contract with one (1) two (2) year extension or two (2) one (1) year extensions



10/26/2022
Will you extend your prices to local government NO

entities within the County

Bid specifications sent to: Prime Vendor

Based upon the bids received, I recommend Carl F. Mihlebach/Steven E. Fearon DBA Tyler Mill Towing be awarded the contract as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

 Sincerely, Kimberly Larter, QPA 


	Sheet1



